0527724 21 mm9075 3475

A	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOT	ICE TO APPE	AR	Arrest 3. Request for Wa		JUVENILE
M	Agency ORI Number Agency Name			Agency Re	2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Ca eport Number (N.T.A.'s only)	epias L	
N	Charge Type:	ce Department		5 1	4 21-004250		Inches-
S T	Charge Type:				If Weapon Seized  Enter Type UNARM	(ED	Multiple Clearance Indicator
Â	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)			se (Business Name,	Address) JUPITER, FL 33458		******
0	Date of Arrest Booking Date	Booking Time	Jail Date	IV SI ID, .	Juil Time Location of	l' Vehicle	
۲	12/01/2021 22:43 Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alia	is (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)		
	NUNN, RICHARD THOMAS JEL		lias:				
	Race W-White I-American Indian B-Black O-Oriental/Asian W M  Date of Birth  07/0	04/1973 Height 5'10	Weight E <sub>2</sub>	ye Color HAZEL	Hair Color  BALD	Complexion  LIGH	T Build  Large
D E F	Scare Marks Tatone Unique Physical Features (Location Type Description)			arital Status Reli	igion	Indication of	Y- D N- D U- K
		(State)	(Zip)		THER Phone	Residence Type:	
E N D		(State)	(Zip)		(856) 506-4055 Phone	City 3. Flor     County 4. Out     Address Source	of State 1
A N T	400 FERN ST 1B, JUPITER, FL 33458	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(856) 506-4055	V.	ERBAL
	Brusiness Address (Narue, Street) (City)  SCRIPPS,	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	Occupation	
	D/L Number, State   Soc. Sec. Number   N500758732440 / FL	INS Number		Place of Birth (Ct RIVERS			
c	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth	D1.	Arrested 🔲 3. Fel	
ō	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	<del></del>	Race Sex	Date of Birth		At Large 4. Mi	
E P			<u> </u>			At Large 4. Mi	sdemessor
1	☐ Parent ☐ Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)				Resident	ce Phone
V	Address (Stron, Apt. Number)	(City)	(Ziq	p)		Business	Phone
N 1	Notified by: (Name)	<u> </u>	Date	Time	JUVENILE DISPOSITION  1. Handled/Processed with	ithin 2. TOT	JAC
Ē	Released To: (Name)	Relationship	Date	Time	Department and Relea	and 3, Incar	recrated 1
	The above address was provided by  defendant	and/or  defendant's parer	nts.	School Atte	ended		Grade
	The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address	Court Clerk's Office	Property Crime?	Description	a of Property		Value of Property
L	Yea, by: No:		□ yes ⊠				Table 1 in party
000	N N/A B Bare D Deliver Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/ Cultivate	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamin	B. Barbinuri C. Cocaine e E. Heroin	ste H. Hallucinogen P. Par M. Marijuana Eq O. Ophum/Deriv. S. Sys		Unknown Other
DECH	Charge Description		/		Statute Violation Number		tion of ORD #
HARGE		ENCE Counts Domestic	Violence Warrant / C	Capias Number	843.02	Boad	
_	Charge Description	<b>→</b>	X N		Statute Violation Number	Viola	tion of ORD #
CHAR		10 10 10	m. t I m				
G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	Counts Domestic	Violence Warrant / C	Capias Number		Bond	
CHA	Charge Description	<b>~</b>			Statute Violation Number	Viola	tion of ORD #
RGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offinee #	Counts Domestic	Violence Warrant / C	Capias Number		Bond	
	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		Any knowl	edge of the following	ng: Mental D Escape Risk	Medication.	Deformities 🔲 Injuries
I N T	Check which applies: Released OR Released to Parent/Guard	ian T.O.T. County Iail PRO	Explain: PERTY - Received By	18	Released By	Released To	
A K E	Posted Bond South County Mental Hea	dth	Transported Tim	ne Transported (	Other		
	1. Handoo Lay					- Lange Same	3
201 LOE	<ul> <li>INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance</li> <li>INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in</li> </ul>		Location (Court, Room)  North Count)	ν.	PALM BEACH GARD	<u>,至图</u>	<b>三</b> ""
C	but must comply with in		Court Date and Time	05/2022 0	8:30:00	e m	No
Ţ	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED		GED OR TO PAY TI	E FINE SUBS	CRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THA	ATSHOULD.	∼ Photo
Å	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUED.	KRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEA	r, that I may be I	HELD IN COM	TEMPT OF COURT AND A WAI	CO	Available
P						CLOS	
E A R	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and		<u>-</u>	, Ter	Date Signed	<u> </u>	8: 0
ا۾	HOLD for Other Agency	Signafus of Arresting Officer	- 3641	186	me Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	7	02
ZIKUY	☐ Dangerous ☐ Resisted Arrest ☐ Suicidal ☐ Other	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)  MATONTI, JOHN		1186	PRINT)		PAGE
"	Ingle Deputy HONCAL 72W Pouch	Transporting Officer Marton ti	I.D. #	Agency	itness here if subject signed with as "X".		1 of 1
	LPC/IV/TUPIL/PUP	/ FEW 01/11	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT			st for Warr est for Cap		JUVEN	ILE
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	TOP DED A DES APAREL	-	Report Nu		· ^	<del></del>		
I N	FL 0501.700 Charge Type: ☐ 1, Felony	JUPITER POL  3. Misdemeanor	ICE DEPARTMEN®  □ 5. Ordinance	<i>T</i> 5	4	21-00425 Special Notes:	U			
	check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdem	eanor 6. Other				La	Data of Birth		
E	Name (Last, First, Middle)  NUNN, RICHARD THO	MAS J	Alias			Race	Sex M	07/04	/1973	
CH	Charge Description			Charge Description	_					
A R G	843.02 RESIST/OBSTRUCT ( Charge Description	OFFICER W/O VIC	DLENCE	Charge Description						
S										
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				-	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		^	ddress Source		-
Ţ	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			ccupation		
м					i i					
	The undersigned certifies and swears the	at he/she has just and res	onable grounds to believe, and o	foes believe that the above na	amed Def	fendant committed	the follo	wing violation o	of law.	
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in r	my presence.	☐ was	observed by			<u> </u>			who told
	confessed to		₩ was fo	ound to have committed the		e/she saw the a v acts, resulting		•		
	<del>-</del>	ecember,	<del></del>	(Specifically include fact			•		•	
	On 12-1-21 at approofficer, conducted									eL
	33458. While traffi									
PR	the passenger of th									
О В	creating a disturba				esti	gation.	The	suspect	t was	
٨	sturring his speech	i, and stagge	sting when water	Tilg.						
B	The suspect was ask									2
ε	stop. After steppin									1
c	telephone and movin	ig closer to closer to th	tne investigat he investigatio	on. He was adv	ised	l that he	. was was	allowe	ed to	.aı
A U	video record the st	cop and inves	stigation, from	the sidewalk	. Af	ter that	, th	e suspe	ect	
S	began screaming and	i shouting to	owards traffic	officer McGil	licu	ddy whil	e he	was	-tina	
	conducting his inve	estigation. I	The suspect was ral officers or	s asked severa n scene. but c	u ti onti	mes to s. .nued to	scre	am and	sting shout	t Ì
S	in attempt to disru			,						
A									_	
Е	Based upon my above suspect for RESIST									
E	oppose Officer Mato	onti, a law e	enforcement off	icer of the J	Jupit	er Polic	e De	partmen	nt, ir	n
Т	the execution of a	legal proces	ss or in the la	wful execution	n of	a legal	dut	y, with	hout	Į.
	offering or doing v 843.02. At that poi									
	checked for proper									
	County Jail without	t incident.	I utilized my A							
	service and all sta	itements made	₿.							
				$\wedge$			,			
Ą	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME		//\ /h	1	2,,	ulli	(1		
40 <b>%</b> -	Vxhan-	371/100	. 4	GNATURE OF	ARRETTI	) \(\frac{\chi}{\chi}\)	TING OF	FICER		
2-0	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF (			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· ·		186)			
2-0-R	12/01	/2021		MATO NAME		CER (PLEASE PR			Le Le	PAGE
T>		ATE	<del></del>			1/2021			ł	1 of 1
Ė	l				(	DATE			1	

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

**CENTRAL RECORDS** 

JAIL

CRIME ANALYSIS NEED. I. O.

21 mm 0091075

	A D	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTIC	CE TO APPEA	R	Arrest 3. Request for V		JUVENILE
	1 -		<b>D</b>			t Number (N.T.A.'s only)	Capias	
Secretary   Company   Co	I		ce Department		5   4			
Fig.   FERNST II, FUPTER, FL 33458	T R		demeanor 6. Other	Location of Offense (	Business Name Ad	Enter Type UNARA	MED	
	T	400 FERN ST, JUPITER, FL 33458		400 FERN		PITER, FL 33458		
No.   Procedure   Process   Proces	N	12/01/2021 22:43	Booking Time	Jail Date		Jail Time Location	of Vehicle	
		1	Al	ias:	Alias (N	ame, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)		
		W - White I - American Indian		1.			1 -	_
		Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)	310	Marit	al Status Religion	1		
Second for Power   Date   Da	E		(State)				Residence Type:	
Control   Cont	A	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)	(Zip)	Pho			of State 1
SCRIPPS.  CO. PORTON STATE 32440 / FL  St. Name St. St. Name St. St. Name S	T		(State)	(7in)	Pho		<i>V.</i>	ERBAL
NS907587333401 FL   Second	1	SCRIPPS,						
Control Contro	L	N500758732440 / FL	INS Number					
Company   Comp		Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth			
Department   Colors   Name Cast First, Models   Clays   Clased   Clays		Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of BIrth	1	. Arrested 3. Fel	lony 5. Juvenile
Note   Color	F	Parent Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)					
Substitution   Dies   Track   Information Spicial   Dies   Track   Information Spicial   Dies   Track   Information Spicial   Dies   Track   Information   Dies   Track   Information   Dies			(City) (State	) (Zip)			Business	Phone
Belave To Charge   Date   Da	E N	Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	JUVENILE DISPOSITION		
The above address was provided by   defendant and/or   defendant's parents.  The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.    Yes   Yes	L E	Palassed To: (Nama)	Delationship	Peri		<ol> <li>Handled/Processed v</li> </ol>	within 2. TOT	
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.    Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.   Property   Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.   Phone 355-2526) informed of address.   Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.   Phone 355-2526) informed of address.   Phone 355-2526)								
Drig Activity   S. Sell   R. Smaggle   C. Coloros   Producer   Producer   C. Coloros   Producer   C. Coloros   Producer   C. Coloros   Producer		The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile	Court Clerk's Office		School Attended	d		Grade
Comparison   Section   Residence   Resid		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5.		Description of F	Property		Value of Property
Static Violation Number   Violation of CRD #   Violation	1 ~ 1	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute	Produce/	N. N/A	C. Cocaine	M. Marijuana E	Equipment Z,	
Page   Description   Statute Violation Number   Violation of ORD #	-		ENCE	4			Viola	tion of ORD #
Charge Description    Charge Description   Counts   Drug Type   Amount / Unit   Offeree #   Counts   Demestic Violence   Warrant / Capias Number   Bend	A R G	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	Counts Domestic Vie		ias Number	843.02	Bond	
Drug Artivity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Domestic Violence   Warrant / Capias Number   Statute Violence   Violation of ORD #    C Charge Description   Statute Violence   Violation of Defendant   Statute Violence   Violation of ORD #    Red Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Domestic Violence   Warrant / Capias Number   Statute Violence   Violation of ORD #    Red Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Unit   Offense # Counts   Domestic Violence   Vio	$\rightarrow$		1   Y	א 🎗		Statute Violation Number	Viola	tion of ORD #
Charge Description    Charge Description   Statute Violation Number   Violation of ORD #	A	Drug Activity   Drug Type   Amount / Unit   Offence #	Counts Domestic Vie	plence Warrant / Capi	ias Number		Road	
Drug Activity   Drug Type   Amount / Unit   Officese*   Counts   Domestic Violence   Warrant / Capitas Number   Drug Type   Amount / Unit   Officese*   Counts   Domestic Violence   Warrant / Capitas Number   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   DSEPH ADICUTY   County   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   Drug Type   Mental   Excipe that   Medication   Deformities   Injuries   DSEPH ADICUTY   Drug Type   Date DEFORMITY   Drug Type   Date DEFORMITY   Drug Type   Date DEFORMITY   Drug Type   Dru	$\rightarrow$	/			ias Number	-1 -		····
Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant	C H A	Charge Description	_			Statute Violation Number FILED	Violat	tion of ORD #
Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant    Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant   Defendant	R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	·	1	as Number	DEC 0.0.200	I .	
Check which applies:	_	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant	1 1	Any knowledge		Mental Escape Risk	Medication [	Deformities Injuries
Transported By  Date Transported  Time Transported  Date Transported  Ditter Transported  Date Transported  Ditter Transported Transported Transporting Differer  Ditter Transport			_ , ,		R <del>e∏o6</del>	WEBEACH COUNTY	Released To	
North County   PALM BEACH GARD	K E			ansported Time T	ransported Other			
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.    Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)   Date Signed	И	X INSTRUCTIONNO L. Mandatory annearance	in court Lo	cation (Court, Room)	1			
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.    Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)   Date Signed	O T I	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in	Court Court		PA	LM BEACH GAR	D	-
AVailable  FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.  A Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)  HOLD for Other Agency  HOLD for Other Agency  Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)  Market Verification (Printed by Arrestee)		but must comply with in	structions on Page 2.		5/2022 08:3	80:00		No
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)   Date Signed	1 1	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQU						
HOLD for Other Agency  Signatur of Arresting Officer  Signatur	4 P P L	FUR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.						Available
A   B   B   B   B   B   B   B   B   B	A R	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and	Parent/Custodian)		I	Date Signed		
Dangerous		HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Arresting Micer	2/4/11	Name V	erification (Printed by Arrestee)		
N Suicidal Other MATOVII, JOHN 751 1100 Intake Deputy I.D. # Pouch # Transporting Officer I.D. # Agency	D M I	_	1 7	I.D	.# (PRIN	T)		Jana
/*Laton to 569 JYO Witness here if subject signed with an "X".	И		Transporting Officer	I.D. # Age	ency			1 1
COURT STATE ATTORNEY SECONDS S			CONTRACTOR OF THE SECURITY OF	Charles and a supplementary of the supplementary of			encembration and control of the control	engigitis er i casi sunnanni nasis amengan casi a asam ananning



А	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT			Request     Request			JUVE	NILE
D M	Agency ORI Number <b>FL 0501700</b>	Agency Name  JUPITER POLICE	E DEPARTMEN		jency Report I	Number <b>21-00</b>	14250	)			
Z –	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Not					
ĎШ	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			<u>-                                    </u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
F C	NUNN, RICHARD THO Charge Description	L CAM		Charge Description			W	М	07/04	4/1973	
H A R	843.02 RESIST/OBSTRUCT	OFFICER W/O VIOLEN	NCE								
σшω	Charge Description			Charge Description							
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Birth	h	
1 0	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Ad	dress Source		
1 M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Oc	cupation	····	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	On 12-1-21 at appr officer, conducted 33458. While traff the passenger of toreating a disturb slurring his speed.  The suspect was as stop. After steppi telephone and movi orders to not move video record the segan screaming an conducting his inv with the traffic segan attempt to disr	oximately 2243 by Traffic Offic officer McGi he vehicle, ide ance and impedi h, and staggeri ked to step awa ng onto the sid ng closer to the top and investi d shouting towa estigation. The top, by several upt the investi e described inv OFFICER WITHOU onti, a law enf legal process violence to the int, I placed to spacing. I sub it incident. I u	was fill was	cobserved by cound to have committed (Specifically include sponded to a cuddy, local action and suspect began to a cuddy and cuddy and suspect began to a cuddy and cudd	that ded the belof facts considered to considered to considered to considered to constant the desired to constant the desired to considered to	he/she say ow acts, res stituting cal  fic st t 400 conduct i 7-4-7 cigatio  nterfe cording de susp de that simes de cinued  cause de res cter Po chind l cause de trary chind l cispect	top a	rested prom my arrest.) as a a structure of the with dead was was the top arrest observed arrest observed the	backu. Jupidinvestect), suspectored was obstruated backuspectored with the two suspectored was obstructed by, with the two suspectored by, with the two suspect	nmitt the body investigation in ter, tigation was ct was traffing the seven wed to pect ucting dishout the or ent, in thouse the tatute of I Beach	FL.on,
A D	SWORN AND SUBSCRUSED BEFOR	E ME		(1) A)	12	~~~	M	1118	1_		
Z - Z -	Vohan	- 321/ian	<u>-</u>	SIGNATURE	OF ARRES	TING / INVE	STIGAT	ING OFF	ICER	_	
STR		COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.	10)		<b>FONTI,</b>	JOHN	<b>(11</b> ) ASE PRII			_	
A T L V		<b>L/2021</b> DATE				01/202 DATE				_	1 OF 1
E						DATE					1

JAiL

	Ager	icy N	ame								11	ICIL	JEN	H/INV	<b>∟</b> 51	IGAI	ION		Case	e#	1.00.13	=0		
			Jupite	r Po	lice D	epart	mei	1t						REPO	RT				Date		<i>1-0042</i> ne Report			_
I	ORI					<u></u>															12/01/	<u> /2021 </u>	22:34 W	ed
N					L 0501	700													Last	Kno	wn Secure		11.24 W	
C I			f Incide							- 1	_			ise Type			Zone/S		at At F	ound			22:34 W	
D	399		RN ST/		XAHA	TCHE	EE L	OR, Ju	piter		N			hway/roc	ıd/all	ey/st	10	15			12/01/	<u>/2021</u> T	22:34 W Activity	ed
E N	#1		ne Incid i - Bred		8 Or A	(bove				(((	om )	Weap		lools									- renring	
T			5.193(1		0 0, 1,					M		Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
D	#2		ne Incid			/				(Co	om )	Weap	on / T	Fools									Activity	
A T			sist/obs 3.02	truct	Office	r W/o	V 10	lence		М		Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
Α			ne Incid	ent	_					(	)	Weap	on / T	rools -		<u> </u>					4		Activity	_
	#3									`	,	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			_
												1,1111				Lan				4		<u> </u>		_
МО	BW	C/BV	VC USE	ED																V	Ť			
	# of	Victir	ns 1		Type:	SOCI	FTV	/ PLIE	RLIC					Injury:							Domesti	a. X		_
	# UI		ctim/Bus						LIC					Victim of		DOB	Race	Sex	Relation		Resident		Military	,
V	V1		ate Of.											Crime #	۸				To Offer	ıder	3.77		Branch/Sta	tus
I C	Hon	ne Ad	ldress											1,2	Ag Ema				/		<i>N</i> /.		Phone	$\dashv$
T	1101	ne mu	idicss												Lina									
l M	Emp	ployer	Name/	Addres	S												Bus	iness	Phone			Mobi	le Phone	
	VY	R	Make		Model			Style	10	Color			Lic	/Lis	$\overline{A}$	<del>\</del>	VI	J				<u> </u>		_
																	Щ.							
		DES:	V- Vic	tim (D	enote V	2, V3)	O =	Owner	(if oth	ner th	an vic	etim)	R =	Reporting	$\overline{}$	n (if othe	r than v	ıctım	)					_
O T															Residen	t Status	Military	,						
H	Code													Crime #		_			To Offer	nder			Branch/Sta	itus
E R	Home Address											_	-		Age Ema			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	Home	Phone	
S					-tr-m-1							7					Lis		DI			N ( - 1- 1	I. Di	
I	Em	ploye	r Name/	Addres	S							1					Bu	siness	Phone			NIODI	le Phone	
N	Тур	e:								1		7		Injury	:							1		
V O	Code	. Na	ıme (Las	t, First	, Middl	e)					Y			Victim of Crime #	I	OOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Offer		Residen	t Status	Military Branch/Sta	atus
L														CTITIC#	Ag	e			10 One	iidei			Branch Ste	1143
V E	Hor	ne Ac	ldress												Ema							Home	e Phone	
D	Em	nlove	r Name/.	Δddres	· · · · · ·												LBu	siness	Phone			Mobi	le Phone	
		r ,						<u> </u>																
	L=	Lost	S = St	olen	R = Rec	overed	. D = Rec	= Dama covered	aged for Ot	Z = S ther J	Seizec urisdi	I B = ction)	Burn	c = C	ounte	rfeit / Fot	ged F	= Fo	und					
	VI	Code	Status Frm/To	V	alue	OJ						y Desc	rintio	ın			M:	ake/M	lodel			Seria	al Number	
	-#-	01	8		S0.00		Q11		S BLU ,		W7G3**		zi ptio			CHET T					KL"(		B759925	
Р			7					<u>.</u>													_			
R O				<b>&gt;</b>																		· <u>-</u>		
Р			<u> </u>			1		+-				_	*****			<del> </del>								
E R																								
T Y																								
	Ш															-								
	$\vdash \vdash$			-		-				<u> </u>						-								
	-		<b> </b>	-		-		+				***				+								
	Off	icer/II	D#	Mcgi	llicude	dv, Ste	even	(R	PTL.	PA	TL) (	1216,	)											
·	Inve	est ID	#	(0)												Super			Pancze	ak, E	RF	$^{2}TL)$ (.	<i>I1168)</i>	
Status	Con	nplair	nant Sigr		-				Case	Stati	IS Auract			12.0	1.202	Case I	Disposit	ion:					Page 1	

#### INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Jupiter Police Department

Case # 21-004250

Statu: Code	s	tatus L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found												
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity								
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
D														
R U						14d - 7, 4b - 7-06 - 7 (a) - 1-0 - 1-0								
G		ļ												
S														
						4								
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
	l													

Assisting Officers

GIVEN, R. (0968), SHAFF, S. (1217), MATONTI, J. (1186), COUNIHAN, J. (1127), WYATT, C. (1234)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE

REPO	ORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Jupiter Police Department		21-004250
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	DUI - BREATH .08 OR ABOVE	Wed 12/01/2021 22:34

On 12/1/2021 at approximately 2243 hrs, I was driving west bound on W Indiantown Road in the area of N Hepburn Avenue. I observed a blue Chevrolet (JWIG37/FL) east bound on W Indiantown Road. The vehicle then made a dangerous and abrupt uturn at a high rate of speed in front of me. I observed the back of the vehicle lose traction and nearly fishtail. The vehicle then accelerated carelessly at a high rate of speed west bound and took a dangerous wide turn north bound onto N Loxahatchee Drive, nearly striking the curb. I conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle and made contact with the driver Apryle Nunn (DEFENDANT) and front seat passenger, Richard Nunn (CO-DEFENDANT).

Nunn had glassy bloodshot eyes and spoke with slightly slurred speech. I smelled an odor of unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from the vehicle, which intensified as Nunn spoke to me. She first denied drinking any alcohol and then admitting to drinking some wine. During the course of this part of the investigation, Richard Nunn became irate and was hindering my traffic stop. I ordered him to leave the traffic stop, which he initially did. He later returned and criminally obstructed my investigation. For those facts please see Ofc. Matonti's supplemental probable cause affidavit for his arrest.

Nunn first denied drinking any alcohol and then admitted to drinking several glasses of wine. She later admitted to also taking "some shots". She agreed to participate in field sobriety exercises. For full details of these exercises see my DUI probable cause affidavit.

At the conclusion of SFST's, I had probable cause to arrest Nunn for DUI. I placed her under arrest at 2250 hrs. I asked for her to submit to a breath test and she asked what would happen if she said no. I then read her implied consent from a prepared card and again asked for her to submit to a breath sample and she agreed. I then transported her to the Palm Beach County Brath Alcohol Testing (BAT) center, arriving at 2331 hrs. I placed her under a 20 minute observation period, during which I did not observe her consume nor regurgitate anything. We then went on video with BAT Technician Ragin (ID #16877) and I requested Nunn submit to a breath test. She agreed and provided samples of .094 BrAC and .093 BrAC. I then read her her Miranda rights from a prepared card. She admitted to drinking two glasses of wine and having two shots. BWC.

# **Incident Report Suspect List**

Jupiter Police Department

OCA: 21-004250

1	Name (Last, First,						Also Known As					Home Address 400 FERN ST UNIT 1B				
1	NUNN, APR	YLE EL	IZABE	TH										ERN ST ON TER, FL 334		
	Business Address	i														
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	1	Hair	Eye	Skin	Dri	ver's	License / State.		
	03/10/1977	44	W	F	N	503	22	- 1	BLN	BLU	LG7			005775900 I	F/.	
	Scars, Marks, Ta						1	. •	DEIT	DEC	201	1 2		003//2/001		
	, ,				Ū										4	
	Reported Susp	ect Det	ail <sup>Si</sup>	ispect A	\ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t	We	eight		SSN	
	Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Mak	i.e	N	lodel			Cold	or	Caliber		Dir of Travel Mode of Travel		
	VehYr/Make/Mo	del		Dr	s Style	2	(	Color		Lie/St		(		VIN		
	Notes			•						F	hysical C	`har				
										İ	Build, L	arge				
_	Name (Last, First	. Middle)					Also	Know	in As					ddress		
2	NUNN, RIC	HARD T	'HOMA	1SJ							X			ERN ST - 1E TER, FL 334		
	Business Address	5									-			06-4055		
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	1	Hair	Eye	Skin	Dri	ver's	License / State.		
	07/04/1973	Age 48	W	M	LIII	510	Wgt		Tan	Lyc	JKIII	!		758732440 I	FI.	
	Scars, Marks. Ta	, ,			ing feat		1	_			ļ			7507521701		
	TATT L				Ü			7	~							
_	Reported Susp	ect Det	ail Ši	ispect /	\ge	F	Race	Sex	Eth	Heigh	nt	W	eight		SSN	
	Weapon, Type	Featur	re	Mal	ке	N	1odel	·	l	Cold	or	Caliber		Dir of Travel		
					Τα,			0.1		11: "	,			Mode of Trave	1	
	VehYr/Make/Mo	del		Dr	s Styl	e •		Color		Lic/St				VIIN		
	Notes				7	<u></u>	L				Physical C	Char		•		
											Build, L	arge		-		
				•												

## Incident Report Related Vehicle List

Jupiter Police Department

OCA: 21-004250

VehYr/Make/Mod	el		Style		Сс	olor	Lic/Lis /Decal		VIN	
2016 CH	EV, Trax	:		4DR		BLU	JWIG3	7 FL		<i>KL7CJLSB1GB759925</i>
IBR Status			Date		Lo	ocation				
Unkr	iown		i	2/01/20	021	399 FERN .	ST/N LOXAHATCH	EE DR, JUPITI	ER FL	
Condition		Valu	ie		0:	ffense Code	Jurisdiction	State #		NIC #
FAIF	?			\$0	.00		Locally		_	4
Name (Last, First,	Middle) Vunn, Ap	rvle E	:lizahet	h		Also Known	As	Home Add		ERN ST UNIT 1B
Business Address		., 2				1			JUI	PITER, FL 33478
DOB 03/10/1977	Age 44	Race W	Sex F	11gt 503	Wgt 220		ss. Tattoos, or other distir	nguishing features		

Notes

#### CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 12/08/2021 09:47

Jupiter Police Department OCA: 21004250

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST Case Mng Status: NA Occurred: 12/01/2021

Offense: DUI - BREATH .08 OR ABOVE

Investigator: MATONTI, JOHN (1186) Date / Time: 12/01/2021 23:50:29, Wednesday

Supervisor: PANCZAK, B (J1168) Supervisor Review Date / Time: 12/02/2021 01:50:58, Thursday

Contact: Reference: Probable Cause

### JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT

12/08/21 09:47:41

### **Event Report**

Event ID: **21-322529** Call Ref #: 377 Date/Time Received: 12/01/21 22:34:11

		Prime JTRF25				Serv	ices Inv	olved	
Rpt #: 21-004250	Call Source: SELF	Unit: MCGILLIO	CUDDY, STEV	VEN	LAW				
Location: FERN ST/N	LOXAHATCHEE DR				(N)PIN	NE GARI	DENS N	NORTH	AND
X-ST:				Jur:	CAD	Service:	LAW	Agen	cy: JUP
X-31.				St/Beat:	1001	District:		R	RA: 1015
Business:		Phone: ( ) -					1	(	GP: GP10
Nature: 01 IMPAIRE	ED DRVR	Alarm Lvl: 1 F	Priority: 1		Med	lical Prio	rity:		
Caller:						Ala	ırm:		
Addr:		Phone: ( ) -				Alarm T	ype:		
Vehicle #: JWIG37	St: FL	Report Only: No	Race:	Sex:		Age:			
Call Taker: CROSS355		Console: C	CAD8						
Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes	Nature Summary Code:	Disposition: A	ARR Clo	se Comm	ents:				
Notes: See Event No	otes Addendum at end oj	this report							
					,V:- 300-		7.0.		· gita

				Times				- effor - 21.5. 
Call Received	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1	Time From Call Re	eceived				
Call Routed	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1	::		Unit Reaction:	::	(1st Dispatch to	1st Arrive)
Call Take Finished	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1	::		En-Route:	::	(1st Dispatch to	1st En-Route)
1st Dispatch	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1		(Time Held,	On-Scene:	003:04:15	(1st Arrive to L	ast Clear)
1st En-Route	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1						
1st Arrive	: 12/01/21 22:34:11	1		(Reaction T	ime)			
Last Clear	: 12/02/21 01:38:26	5	003:04:15					

				Radio	Log	Close	
Unit	Empl ID	Туре	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
JTRF25	1216	D	Dispatched	12/01/21 22:34:11	Stat/Beat: TRF		CROSS35
JTRF25	1216	Е	En-Route	12/01/21 22:34:11	Stat/Beat: TRF		CROSS35
JTRF25	1216	A	Arrived	12/01/21 22:34:11	Stat/Beat: TRF		CROSS35
JA11	1217	D 🗸	Dispatched	12/01/21 22:35:19	Stat/Beat: 1001		CROSS35
JA11	1217	E	En-Route	12/01/21 22:35:32			CROSS35
JA14	1186	D	Dispatched	12/01/21 22:35:48			CROSS35
JA14	1186	Е	En-Route	12/01/21 22:35:48			CROSS35
JA14	1186	AET	Auto Enroute	12/01/21 22:36:18	Current status is: E. Offset of 1 seconds.		Unit:JA14
JA20	1127	D	Dispatched	12/01/21 22:36:36			Unit:JA20
JA20	1127	Е	En-Route	12/01/21 22:36:36			Unit:JA20
JA20	1127	A	Arrived	12/01/21 22:36:36			Unit:JA20
J219	0968	A	Arrived	12/01/21 22:36:47	Out Srv: [118] at		Unit:J219
J219	0968	D	Dispatched	12/01/21 22:36:47	Out Srv: [118] at		Unit:J219
J219	0968	Е	En-Route	12/01/21 22:36:47	Out Srv: [118] at		Unit:J219
JA14	1186	Α	Arrived	12/01/21 22:38:30	Auto-arriving with offset of 0 seconds.		Unit:JA14
JA11	1217	A	Arrived	12/01/21 22:40:40			Unit:JA11
J219	0968	C	Cleared	12/01/21 22:44:27		BU	Unit:J219
JA20	1127	C	Cleared	12/01/21 22:48:27		BU	Unit:JA20
JA14	1186	MILI	E Beg Mileage	12/01/21 22:49:24	Beg Mileage: 914.0		OSHA432

Event ID:	21-3225	29	Call Ref #: 377 0	1 IMPAIRED DRV	R at FERN ST/N LOXAHATCHEE DR		)
Link	Em-LID	Т	Decements -	Radio	9	Close Code	Lloon
Unit 	Emprilo	Туре	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
JA14	1186	T	Transport	12/01/21 22:49:24	To: STATION		OSHA432
JA14	1186	A	Arrived	12/01/21 23:02:55			CROSS35
IA14	1186		End Mileage	12/01/21 23:02:55	End Mileage: 914.0		CROSS35
ITRF25	1216	T	Transport	12/01/21 23:06:23	To: BAT		CROSS35
TRF25	1216		Beg Mileage	12/01/21 23:06:23	Beg Mileage: 512.0		CROSS3:
JA11	1217	C	Cleared	12/01/21 23:07:33		BU	Unit:JA1
JA11	1217	D	Dispatched	12/01/21 23:23:27	Stat/Beat: 1001		CROSS3:
JA11	1217	L	Location Change	12/01/21 23:23:33	STATION		CROSS3:
JTRF25	1216	A	Arrived	12/01/21 23:27:53		4	CROSS3:
JTRF25	1216		End Mileage	12/01/21 23:27:53	End Mileage: 533.0	7	CROSS3:
IAII	1217	C	Cleared	12/01/21 23:33:02		BU	Unit:JA1
JA14	1186		Beg Mileage	12/02/21 00:11:10	Beg Mileage: 914.0		CROSS3:
JA14	1186	T	Transport	12/02/21 00:11:10	To: COUNTY JAIL		CROSS3:
JA14	1186	A	Arrived	12/02/21 00:32:28			CROSS3:
IA14	1186		End Mileage	12/02/21 00:32:28	End Mileage: 934.0		CROSS3.
JTRF25	1216	L	Location Change	12/02/21 01:18:21	51 112		Unit:JTR
JA14	1186	X	Canceled	12/02/21 01:25:45	Pre-empted to Event # 521		CROSS3:
ITRF25	1216	С	Cleared	12/02/21 01:38:26		ARR	Unit:JTR
				Event	Log	Close	
Unit	Empl ID	Type	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
		TR	Time Received	12/01/21 22:34:11	By: SELF		CROSS3:
		FIN	Finished Call Taking	12/01/21 22:34:11			CROSS3:
		VEHI	Vehicle Info	12/01/21 22:34:12	User-entered vehicle info: FL JWIG37 PC		CROSS3:
		VEV	Viewed Event	12/01/21 22:35:59	User Eirst Viewed Event CAD		OSHA43
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 22:36:50	Units: JTRF25 >>> 3Min.		OSHA43
			Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:43:32			OSHA43
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:43:58			OSHA43
		VEV	Viewed Event	12/01/21 22:44:21	User First Viewed Event CAD		RADIOL
		VEV	Viewed Event	12/01/21 22:46:27	User First Viewed Event CAD		ROSCO3
		RPT	Requested Report#	12/01/21 22:46:57	JUP Report #21-004250		OSHA43
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 22:47:12	Units: JA11,JTRF25,JA20,JA14 >>> 20Min.		OSHA43
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:48:36			Unit:JA1
		ENT	Entered CallerOlnState	12/01/21 22:49:06	[ID: 1565803] FL		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered CallerOln	12/01/21 22:49:06	[ID: 1565803] N500758732440		OSHA43
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:49:24			OSHA43
		DLQ	Driver License Query	12/01/21 22:49:36	OLN:N500758732440 State: Name:		OSHA43
		-	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:50:02			OSHA43
		RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 22:50:06	Units: JA11,JTRF25,JA14		OSHA43
			Changed Nature	12/01/21 22:50:06	1050 TRAFFIC STOP> 01 IMPAIRED		OSHA43
			Changed CallerType	12/01/21 22:50:24	[ID: 1565803] CALL> ARR		OSHA43
			Changed RelLastName		[ID: 1565803] <caller>&gt; NUNN</caller>		OSHA43
			Entered RelFirstName	12/01/21 22:50:28	[ID: 1565803] RICHARD		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered	12/01/21 22:50:29	[ID: 1565803] T		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered RelNmDob	12/01/21 22:50:35	[ID: 1565803] 7/4/1973		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered RelNmAge	12/01/21 22:50:35	[ID: 1565803] 48		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered RelNmRace	12/01/21 22:50:36	[ID: 1565803] W		OSHA43
		ENT	Entered RelNmSex	12/01/21 22:50:36	[ID: 1565803] M		OSHA43
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:52:29			OSHA43
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:54:17			Unit:JTR
		ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 22:54:57			OSHA43
		ENT	Entered RelNmType	12/01/21 22:55:15	[ID: 1565805] ARR		OSHA43
		PMT	Entered RelNmOlnState	12/01/21 22:55:18	[ID: 1565805] FL		OSHA43
		ENI	Littered Renamonistate	12/01/21 22.33.10	[ID: 1565805] N500005775900		OSHA43

				Event	~	Close	
Unit	Empl ID 7	Гуре	Description	Time Stamp	Comments	Code	User
	(	CHG	Changed RelLastName	12/01/21 22:55:21	[ID: 1565805] <unknown#1>&gt; NUNN</unknown#1>		OSHA432
	F	RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 22:55:23	Units: JA11,JTRF25 >>> 15Min.		CROSS35
	F	ENT	Entered RelFirstName	12/01/21 22:55:25	[ID: 1565805] APRYLE		OSHA432
	I	ENT	Entered	12/01/21 22:55:26	[ID: 1565805] E		OSHA432
	I	ENT	Entered RelNmDob	12/01/21 22:55:30	[ID: 1565805] 3/10/1977		OSHA432
	ł	ENT	Entered RelNmAge	12/01/21 22:55:30	[ID: 1565805] 44		OSHA432
	I	ENT	Entered RelNmRace	12/01/21 22:55:32	[ID: 1565805] W		OSHA431
	I	ENT	Entered RelNmSex	12/01/21 22:55:32	[ID: 1565805] F		OSHA432
	I	ENT	Entered	12/01/21 22:55:49	1015 S1	A	OSHA431
	I	ENT	Entered	12/01/21 22:55:59	1015 R/A		OSHA432
	A	ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 23:03:08			CROSS35
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 23:06:23		7	CROSS35
	A	ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 23:07:02			CROSS35
	I	ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 23:07:29	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Unit:JA1
	I	RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 23:10:12	Units: JA14 >>> 90Min.		CROSS35
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/01/21 23:27:57			CROSS35
	I	RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/01/21 23:39:02	Units: JTRF25 >>> 90Min.		CROSS3:
	•	VEV	Viewed Event	12/01/21 23:45:04	User First Viewed Event CAD		CLUTTE
	•	VEV	Viewed Event	12/01/21 23:50:20	User First Viewed Event CAD		GARCIA
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/02/21 00:11:10			CROSS3:
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/02/21 00:16:51			Unit:JTR
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/02/21 00:32:32			CROSS3:
			Added Remarks	12/02/21 00:53:48			Unit:JTR
	J	RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/02/21 01:10:42	Units: JTRF25,JA14 >>> 60Min.		CROSS3:
	Į	RSW	Reset Watchdog Timer	12/02/21 01:24:19	Units: JTRF25 >>> 90Min.		CROSS3:
		SP	Spawned		Spawned LAW event #21322670, callref #52	1	CROSS3:
	1	ARM	Added Remarks	12/02/21 01:25:22	<b>Y</b>		CROSS3:

#### **Event Notes Addendum**

Notes: Event spawned for JUP Event ID:21322670, CallRef:521 [12/02/21 01:25:22 CROSS355]

Pursuant to a traffic stop for careless driving, contact was made with Apryle Nunn (driver, W/F 3/10/77) and Robert Nunn (passenger, w/m 7/4/73). Apryle was found to be operating while impaired and was arrested. She provided breath of .093 and .094 at the BAT. During the traffic stop, Robert was ordered to leave the stop and not to interfere in the investigation. He returned mulitple times, did not listen to lawful commands and caused investigating officers to have continued divided attention due to his interventionist and intoxicated nature. He was arrested for R/A without by Ofc. Matonti and TOT CJ. BWC.

[12/02/21 00:53:48 Unit:JTRF25]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} End Mileage: 934.0 [12/02/21 00:32:32 CROSS355]

BrAC .094 and .093 [12/02/21 00:16:51 Unit:JTRF25]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} Beg Mileage: 914.0 [12/02/21 00:11:10 CROSS355]

[JTRF25-TRANSPORT] {JTRF25} End Mileage: 533.0 [12/01/21 23:27:57 CROSS355]

CONDUCTED SEARCH OF FEMALE 1015, 54 CONTRABAND #389 [12/01/21 23:07:29 Unit:JA11]

1039 BAT [12/01/21 23:07:02 CROSS355]

[JTRF25-TRANSPORT] {JTRF25} Beg Mileage: 512.0 [12/01/21 23:06:23 CROSS355]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} End Mileage: 914.0 [12/01/21 23:03:08 CROSS355]

N-500-005-77-590-0

APRYLE, ELIZABETH, NUNN 03101977

VAL/CLR [12/01/21 22:54:57 OSHA432]

N500-005-77-590-0 [12/01/21 22:54:17 Unit:JTRF25]

N-500-758-73-244-0

RICHARD, THOMAS, NUNN 07041973

VAL/CLR [12/01/21 22:52:29 OSHA432]

{JTRF25} 1015 ADULT FEMALE S1 [12/01/21 22:50:02 OSHA432]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} Beg Mileage: 914.0 [12/01/21 22:49:24 OSHA432]

Event ID: 21-322529 Call Ref #: 377 01 IMPAIRED DRVR at FERN ST/N LOXAHATCHEE DR

N500758732440 [12/01/21 22:48:36 Unit:JA14] {JA20} JA14 1015 REF R/A [12/01/21 22:43:58 OSHA432] {JA14} MALE IN PC [12/01/21 22:43:32 OSHA432]



User: KOCHANEK1188

#### JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT

12/08/21 09:47:52

#### **Event Report**

Event ID: 21-322670

Call Ref#: 521

Date/Time Received: 12/02/21 01:25:21

	•	Prime JA14			Services Involved					
Rpt #: 21004250	Call Source: SELF	Unit: MATO	NTI, JOHN		LAW					
Location: FERN ST/N Lo	OXAHATCHEE DR				(N)PIN	E GARDI	ENS NO	ORTH .	AND	
X-ST:				Jur:	CAD :	Service:	_AW	Agenc	y: JUP	
Λ-51.				St/Beat:	1001	District:		R	A: 1015	
Business:		Phone: ( )	-				1	G	P: GP10	
Nature: 19 MISDEME	ANOR	Alarm Lvl:	Priority: 2		Medi	cal Priori	y:			
Caller:						Alar	n:			
Addr:		Phone: ( )	_		A	larm Typ	e:			
Vehicle #:	St:	Report Only: No	Race:	Sex:		Age:				
Call Taker: CROSS355		Consol	e: CAD8							
Geo-Verified Addr.: Yes	Nature Summary Code	Disposition	n: ARR	Close Comm	ents:					
Notes: See Event Note	es Addendum at end o	f this report								
		T	imes							
Call Received: 12/02/	21 01:25:21 <u>Ti</u>	me From Call Rece	ived							
Call Routed: 12/02/	21 01:25:21	::	Un	it Reaction:	: :	(1st D	ispatch	to 1st 2	Arrive)	
Call Take Finished: 12/02/	21 01:25:21	::		En-Route:	::	(1st D	ispatch	to 1st i	En-Route,	
1st Dispatch: 12/02/	21 01:25:45	000:00:24	Vime Held)	On-Scene:	: :	(1st A	rive to	Last C	lear)	
1st En-Route:										
1st Arrive:			Reaction Time	)						
Last Clear: 12/02/		000:01:05								

Unit	Empl ID	Туре	Description	Radio Time Stamp	Log Comments	Close Code	User
JA14	1186	D	Dispatched	12/02/21 01:25:45	Out Evt: [A] at COUNTY JAIL	ARR	CROSS35 CROSS35
JA14 Unit	1186 Empl ID	C	Cleared  Description	12/02/21 01:26:26  Even Time Stamp	ARR t Log Comments	Close Code	User
		ENT CHG	Time Spawned Viewed Event Changed Nature Entered CaseID Changed NATURE Changed NATURE	12/02/21 01:25:21 12/02/21 01:25:23 12/02/21 01:25:36 12/02/21 01:26:04 12/02/21 01:29:52 12/02/21 01:29:54	Initial call received at 12/01/2021 22:34:11 User First Viewed Event CAD 01 IMPAIRED DRVR> 1050 TRAFFIC 21004250 1050> 18 FELONY 18> 19 MISDEMEANOR		CROSS35 CROSS35 CROSS35 CROSS35 CROSS35

#### Event Notes Addendum

Notes: Pursuant to a traffic stop for careless driving, contact was made with Apryle Nunn (driver, W/F 3/10/77) and Robert Nunn (passenger, w/m 7/4/73). Apryle was found to be operating while impaired and was arrested. She provided breath of .093 and .094 at the BAT. During the traffic stop, Robert was ordered to leave the stop and not to interfere in the investigation. He returned mulitple times, did not listen to lawful commands and caused investigating officers to have continued divided attention

Event ID: 21-322670 Call Ref #: 521 19 MISDEMEANOR at FERN ST/N LOXAHATCHEE DR

due to his interventionist and intoxicated nature. He was arrested for R/A without by Ofc. Matonti and TOT CJ. BWC.

[12/02/21 00:53:48 Unit:JTRF25]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} End Mileage: 934.0 [12/02/21 00:32:32 CROSS355]

BrAC .094 and .093 [12/02/21 00:16:51 Unit:JTRF25]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} Beg Mileage: 914.0 [12/02/21 00:11:10 CROSS355]

[JTRF25-TRANSPORT] {JTRF25} End Mileage: 533.0 [12/01/21 23:27:57 CROSS355]

CONDUCTED SEARCH OF FEMALE 1015, 54 CONTRABAND #389 [12/01/21 23:07:29 Unit:JA11]

1039 BAT [12/01/21 23:07:02 CROSS355]

[JTRF25-TRANSPORT] {JTRF25} Beg Mileage: 512.0 [12/01/21 23:06:23 CROSS355]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} End Mileage: 914.0 [12/01/21 23:03:08 CROSS355]

N-500-005-77-590-0

APRYLE, ELIZABETH, NUNN 03101977

VAL/CLR [12/01/21 22:54:57 OSHA432]

N500-005-77-590-0 [12/01/21 22:54:17 Unit:JTRF25]

N-500-758-73-244-0

RICHARD, THOMAS, NUNN 07041973

VAL/CLR [12/01/21 22:52:29 OSHA432]

{JTRF25} 1015 ADULT FEMALE S1 [12/01/21 22:50:02 OSHA432]

[JA14-TRANSPORT] {JA14} Beg Mileage: 914.0 [12/01/21 22:49:24 OSHA432]

N500758732440 [12/01/21 22:48:36 Unit:JA14]

{JA20} JA14 1015 REF R/A [12/01/21 22:43:58 OSHA432]

{JA14} MALE IN PC [12/01/21 22:43:32 OSHA432]



#### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
P.		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
يَوْ			Other:	
Other		<b>Y</b>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 12/2/2021
Booking Number: 2021030230	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796

SCANNED
DEC 0 2 2021